ITEM 5 MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 53 COUNCIL MEETING Aug. 18/75

## Re: ENGINEER'S SPECIAL ESTIMATE

Following for your approval is the Municipal Engineer's report covering a Special Estimate of Work in the total amount of \$7,000. The work would be performed by the Parks and Recreation Department.

**RECOMMENDATION:** 

1. THAT the estimate be approved as submitted.

31 July, 1975

TO: MUNICIPAL MANAGER

FROM: MUNICIPAL ENGINEER

10.4% 10.40

SUBJECT: SPECIAL ESTIMATE

I wish to submit the following special estimate for your consideration.

Work Order No.

62-055

Fell, Farkcrest and Buchanan - Landscape and beautify intersection boulevard. Work by Municipal Parks Department. CHARGE: 22-02-23 \$7,000. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: There is a large area of this intersection that requires beautification in keeping with the Local Improvements installed in 1974, and which is beyond the Limits of homeowner responsibility.

A. W. AV MUNICIPAL ENGINEER

.

/cmg